
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsYGRC 3/8/2015

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 35.76



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.38

YGRC 3/8/2015

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau10 30.38

12025 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes9 31.5

12007 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau9 33.27

12006 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano5 45.38



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.19

YGRC 3/8/2015

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon10 28.19

16011 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd5 41.29

16030 Bentley Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas3 46.1

16029 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau3 47.19

16001 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ NT

16013 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 46.93

16002 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 53.83



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

24.68

YGRC 3/8/2015

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Wispa Border Collie Steve Coleman10 24.68

20006 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske9 26.92

20012 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson9 27.04

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert7 30.14

20005 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist4 39.28

20051 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson NQ NT

20039 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT

20038 Una Border Collie Lorna Coleman NQ 33.79

20060 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 36.03

20014 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 37.72

20032 Kahlo Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 39.83



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.75

YGRC 3/8/2015

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett10 33.75

24016 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs9 36.85

24012 Jack All American Rob Myers8 38.45

24014 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24005 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 29.18



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.75

YGRC 3/8/2015

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau10 31.75

12011 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen8 37.41

12018 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 44.12



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

45.41

YGRC 3/8/2015

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg10 45.41

16034 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner NQ NT

16015 Chico All American Anne Riecken NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.12

YGRC 3/8/2015

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett10 34.12

20030 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  9 36.75

20027 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel8 40.34

20053 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 42.93



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRC 3/8/2015

138

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 74 1.865



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 3/8/2015

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas100 50.78 2.855

20039 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel100 63.48 2.284

20054 Winnie Golden Retriever Kathleen Goodman95 43.71 3.317

20035 Moxie Golden Retriever Lisa Cadieux95 50.74 2.858

20040 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais90 53.08 2.732

20037 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 35.45 4.090

20038 Una Border Collie Lorna Coleman NQ 36.81 3.939



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/8/2015

148

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Ghost Shetland Sheepdog Alan Carlson NQ 77.17 1.918



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 3/8/2015

153

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Bentley Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas89 69.35 2.206

16028 Pepper Bedlington Terrier Gail Lemieux NQ NT

16029 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 48.15 3.178



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

YGRC 3/8/2015

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ NT

20052 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 43.54 3.606

20051 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson NQ 77.53 2.025

20032 Kahlo Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 88.69 1.770



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/8/2015

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Jack All American Rob Myers100 46.6 3.369



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/8/2015

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 63.25 2.561

8001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 92.58 1.75



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/8/2015

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Bear Cairn Terrier Cynthia Schlaikjer NQ 62.8 2.58



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 3/8/2015

166

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 72.55 2.288

16001 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 78.18 2.123



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

YGRC 3/8/2015

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman  100 47.51 3.557

20003 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 63.77 2.650

20002 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 65.55 2.578

20001 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 80.68 2.095



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 3/8/2015

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 66.48 2.542



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/8/2015

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 41.93 3.864

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 46.8 3.462

8006 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 50.98 3.178

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 43.97 3.684

8008 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 53.5 3.028

8005 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 54.99 2.946

8007 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 64.17 2.525



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/8/2015

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 42.35 3.825

12009 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 43.83 3.696

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.89 3.609

12006 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano100 61.95 2.615

12003 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ NT

12001 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 40.59 3.991

12005 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 40.61 3.989

12025 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 46.07 3.516

12004 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 46.44 3.488

12007 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 47.17 3.434



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 3/8/2015

166

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 36.75 4.517

16008 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 46.45 3.574

16009 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 57.05 2.91

16006 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 39.21 4.234

16011 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 46.92 3.538

16013 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 57.75 2.874

16003 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes NQ 58.67 2.829



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

YGRC 3/8/2015

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Wispa Border Collie Steve Coleman100 37.2 4.543

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 40.14 4.210

20006 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 40.42 4.181

20049 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 42.89 3.940

20013 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 45.82 3.688

20011 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 46.96 3.599

20008 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 50.33 3.358

20004 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 50.84 3.324

20005 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 52.05 3.247

20016 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 52.81 3.200

20018 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 40.16 4.208

20012 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 42.03 4.021

20014 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 43 3.930

20050 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 44.07 3.835

20020 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 53.56 3.155

20047 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 54.44 3.104

20060 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 60.2 2.807

20048 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty NQ 67.1 2.519



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 3/8/2015

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 51.21 3.300

24011 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung100 51.77 3.264

24025 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 62.71 2.695

24005 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 43.9 3.85

24016 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 45.19 3.74

24009 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 46.16 3.661

24002 Zap Golden Retriever Linda Flora NQ 50.04 3.377

24010 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 62.86 2.689

24008 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 78.85 2.143



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRC 3/8/2015

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin100 62.88 2.306



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 3/8/2015

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 90.02 1.611



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 3/8/2015

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Callie Golden Retriever Cynthia Shelmerdine100 60.94 2.576



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 3/8/2015

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe100 48.42 3.242



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/8/2015

166

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 64.72 2.565



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/8/2015

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ NT

16015 Chico All American Anne Riecken NQ 53.69 3.148



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRC 3/8/2015

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 51.47 3.147

4002 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 59.8 2.709

4006 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 58.41 2.773



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/8/2015

162

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 49.97 3.242

8018 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 52.65 3.077

8010 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 55.53 2.917

8011 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer NQ 64.11 2.527



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/8/2015

166

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 50.31 3.3

12012 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 47.6 3.487

12013 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 48.05 3.455



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/8/2015

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 50.96 3.316

16025 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 53.29 3.171

16018 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 54.96 3.075

16021 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan NQ 62.84 2.689

16024 Nora Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 71.36 2.368



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 3/8/2015

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 54.51 3.100

20031 Brogan Collie Becky Smith100 54.89 3.079

20030 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 59.26 2.852

20028 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 62.94 2.685

20025 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ 64.53 2.619

20065 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 66.04 2.559

20024 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 68.99 2.45



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

YGRC 3/8/2015

100

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Pepper Bedlington Terrier Gail Lemieux NQ 71.33 1.402



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

YGRC 3/8/2015

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Una Border Collie Lorna Coleman100 19.34 5.326

20035 Moxie Golden Retriever Lisa Cadieux100 25.54 4.033

20051 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson100 34.93 2.949

20036 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ NT

20037 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 31.34 3.287

20054 Winnie Golden Retriever Kathleen Goodman NQ 34.44 2.991

20039 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 67.87 1.518



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 3/8/2015

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr88 44.87 2.296



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

YGRC 3/8/2015

117

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 3/8/2015

121

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 36.2 3.343

16030 Bentley Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas NQ 56.24 2.151



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

YGRC 3/8/2015

125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ NT

20032 Kahlo Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 56.45 2.214



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

YGRC 3/8/2015

125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Jack All American Rob Myers100 37.03 3.376



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 3/8/2015

125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 36.43 3.431

8001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 50.24 2.488



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 3/8/2015

129

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 48.92 2.637

16002 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 60.64 2.127



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

YGRC 3/8/2015

134

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 23.9 5.607

20002 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 45.5 2.945

20048 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty NQ 53.87 2.487

20003 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 62.61 2.140



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

YGRC 3/8/2015

134

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen91 41.21 3.252

24020 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen91 41.54 3.226

24002 Zap Golden Retriever Linda Flora NQ 27.48 4.876



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 3/8/2015

125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 25.46 4.91

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 32.55 3.840

8007 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 33.47 3.735

8006 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 34.46 3.627

8005 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 37.8 3.307

8009 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 27.16 4.602

8008 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 46.21 2.705



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

YGRC 3/8/2015

125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 26 4.808

12008 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 26.42 4.731

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 27.33 4.574

12009 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 27.52 4.542

12004 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 27.79 4.498

12025 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 28.86 4.331

12007 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 31.24 4.001

12005 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 27.48 4.549

12003 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 35.38 3.533

12006 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 40.91 3.055



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 3/8/2015

129

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 30.97 4.165

16009 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 31.98 4.034

16010 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 24.73 5.216

16006 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 27.02 4.774

16011 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 36.82 3.504

16003 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes NQ 38.29 3.369

16013 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 42.74 3.018



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

YGRC 3/8/2015

134

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Wispa Border Collie Steve Coleman100 23.23 5.768

20049 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 24.37 5.499

20006 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 24.65 5.436

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 29.05 4.613

20011 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 31.1 4.309

20005 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 32.73 4.094

20020 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 34.34 3.902

20008 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 35.28 3.798

20050 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 25.73 5.208

20012 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 31.53 4.25

20016 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 31.54 4.249

20013 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 34.3 3.907

20004 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 34.55 3.878

20045 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman   NQ 35.72 3.751

20060 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 37.77 3.548

20047 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 38.43 3.487

20014 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 38.72 3.461

20001 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 43.71 3.066



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

YGRC 3/8/2015

134

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 27.34 4.901

24004 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 31.42 4.265

24009 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 25.41 5.274

24016 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 36.43 3.678

24011 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung NQ 37.08 3.614

24007 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 42.61 3.145

24008 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 44.26 3.028

24010 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 49.36 2.715



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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YGRC 3/8/2015

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin98 41.79 2.465

16034 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 3/8/2015

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 58.11 1.773



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Callie Golden Retriever Cynthia Shelmerdine NQ 52.93 2.362



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe100 29.5 4.237



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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129

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington100 32.71 3.944

12018 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner94 44.15 2.922



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Chico All American Anne Riecken NQ 38.13 3.514



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 33.78 3.967



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 33.67 3.713

4006 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 36.74 3.402

4002 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 39.19 3.19



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 31.91 3.917

8011 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer100 38.39 3.256

8010 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 29.2 4.281

8017 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 33.01 3.787



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 28.65 4.503

12012 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 26.3 4.905

12011 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 34.1 3.783

12017 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown          NQ 38.34 3.365



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 38.65 3.467

16018 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 38.72 3.461

16016 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 41.36 3.24

16024 Nora Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 45.58 2.94

16025 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 48.57 2.759

16026 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 53.31 2.514



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Brogan Collie Becky Smith100 34.04 3.937

20027 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 35.34 3.792

20024 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

100 42.82 3.129

20065 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 36.59 3.662


